PR70™
Meter, Mix and Dispense Systems Ordering Information
2
	 System	 Configured system?	 No	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
Ratios
	 Fixed Ratio	 1:1 to 12:1	 1:1 to 12:1	 1:1 to 12:1	 NA
			   Variable Ratio	 NA	 NA	 NA	 1:1 to 24:1
			   Number of shots	 1	 5	 50	 50

	 10	 800	 80	 5.7	 32.5	 5	 12
	 12	 960	 80	 6.7	 38.4	 4	 10
	X =Pump tube combination is not recommended
How to order your PR70e
The four PR70e system part numbers shown below include the fixed ratio PR70e frame, feed system inlet manifold, one MD2 valve, ADM with 6 foot (2 m) umbilical and basic metering
pump components.  Note that these system part numbers do not include any metering pumps, outlet hoses, feed reservoirs, air inlet moisture trap, foot switch, mixers, shroud etc.
4
STEP 3:   Select your Piston Package based on your requirements
	 Nylon Piston, Stainless Steel Metering Tube Assemblies
			    Reference Number and Description
	 Piston	 Piston	 601	 602	 603	 604	 605	 606
Size (mm)	 Package
Tube, Pump	 Nylon Piston	 Washer	 Ring, Support,Piston	 Screw	 O-Ring
	 80	 LC1080	 LCC080	 LCB080
15M089
	 100	 LC1100	 LCC100	 LCB100
	 120	 LC1120	 LCC120	 LCB120
	 140	 LC1140	 LCC140	 LCB140
	 160	 LC1160	 LCC160	 LCB160
	 180	 LC1180	 LCC180	 LCB180
	 200	 LC1200	 LCC200	 LCB200	 15M099	 15K887
	 220	 LC1220	 LCC220	 LCB220
	 240	 LC1240	 LCC240	 LCB240
	 260	 LC1260	 LCC260	 LCB260
	 280	 LC1280	 LCC280	 LCB280
	 300	 LC1300	 LCC300	 LCB300
	 320	 LC1320	 LCC320	 LCB320			   120933	 12087
	 360	 LC1360	 LCC360	 LCB360
	 400	 LC1400	 LCC400	 LCB400
	 440	 LC1440	 LCC440	 LCB440	 15M100	 15K888
	 480	 LC1480	 LCC480	 LCB480
	 520	 LC1520	 LCC520	 LCB520
	 560	 LC1560	 LCC560	 LCB560
	 600	 LC1600	 LCC600	 LCB600
	 640	 LC1640	 LCC640	 LCB640
	 720	 LC1720	 LCC720	 LCB720
	 800	 LC1800	 LCC800	 LCB800
15M101
	 15K890
	 880	 LC1880	 LCC880	 LCB880
	 960	 LC1960	 LCC960	 LCB960
		  Quantity	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 2
The metering pump components are called the “Piston Package.”  Each piston package consists of a metering tube, piston, washer screw, O-Rings (as
shown in the column headings below). For example, if you have a 4:1 volume mix ratio, and want a 960mm / 240mm nylon pump combination, you could
order the LC1960 and LC1240 Piston Package as shown in the chart below.
5
STEP 3:   Continued
UHMW Piston, Stainless Steel Metering Tube Assemblies
			                             Reference Number and Description
	 Piston	 Piston	 601	 602	 603	 604	 605	 606
Size (mm)	 Package
Tube, Pump	 UHMW Piston	 Washer	 Ring, Support,Piston	 Screw	 O-Ring
	 160	 LC2160	 LCC160	 LCA160
	 180	 LC2180	 LCC180	 LCA180
	 200	 LC2200	 LCC200	 LCA200
	 220	 LC2220	 LCC220	 LCA220	 15M099	 15K887
	 240	 LC2240	 LCC240	 LCA240
	 260	 LC2260	 LCC260	 LCA260
	 280	 LC2280	 LCC280	 LCA280
	 300	 LC2300	 LCC300	 LCA300
	 320	 LC2320	 LCC320	 LCA320
	 360	 LC2360	 LCC360	 LCA360			   120933	 120874
	 400	 LC2400	 LCC400	 LCA400
	 440	 LC2440	 LCC440	 LCA440	 15M100	 15K888
	 480	 LC2480	 LCC480	 LCA480
	 520	 LC2520	 LCC520	 LCA520
	 560	 LC2560	 LCC560	 LCA560
	 600	 LC2600	 LCC600	 LCA600
	 640	 LC2640	 LCC640	 LCA640
	 720	 LC2720	 LCC720	 LCA720
	 800	 LC2800	 LCC800	 LCA800
15M101
	 15K890
	 880	 LC2880	 LCC880	 LCA880
	 960	 LC2960	 LCC960	 LCA960
		  Quantity	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 2
24W415  Twin 8L Polyethylene tanks with lids
24W416  Twin 8L Polyethylene tanks with lids and shut off valves
24W417  1½ in NPT open inlet flanges for both pumps